leading to unlawful, illegal and wrong availment of concessional duty

benefit under Sr. No. 390,4 of the Notification No. 50/2O17-Cus Dt.

30.06.2017. As the goods were not available physically for confiscation,

he allowed the Appellant to redeem the same on payment of redemption

fine of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) under Section 125(1)

of the Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of confiscation.

Ordered to recover the interest at an appropriate rate as applicable, on

the Customs duty confirmed to the tune of Rs. 18,34,'1521 from the

*

::1

"{.i

usa

ecti

importer M/s Satkul Enterprises Ltd under Section 28AA of Customs